
War Pouncey 5K

Overall Finish List
May 05, 2018

Results By Time 2 Run

2 Mile Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Griffin Atkinson                  Collinsville  MS      170    15   M       1 Top Fin             20:45.4      6:42/M 
      2    Miller Rebeles                    Collinsville  MS      187    16   M       1 15-19               20:53.9      6:44/M 
      3    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        209    48   M       1 Top Fin             21:09.5      6:49/M 
      4    Luke Sanders                      Forest  MS            172    14   M       1  0-14               22:44.5      7:20/M 
      5    Jeremy Kidd                       Enterprise  MS        211    25   M       1 20-29               23:14.0      7:30/M 
      6    Josh Eakes                        Newburgh  IN          168    14   M       2  0-14               23:45.5      7:40/M 
      7    Jacob Cunningham                  Enterprise  MS        213    20   M       2 20-29               24:07.2      7:47/M 
      8    Brian May                         Collinsville  MS      215    43   M       1 40-49               24:56.1      8:03/M 
      9    Crystal Fitzgerald                Little Rock  MS       191    28   F       1 Top Fin             26:13.5      8:27/M 
     10    Hailey Talley                     Bailey  MS            200    17   F       1 15-19               27:00.0      8:43/M 
     11    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS      214    38   M       1 30-39               27:14.8      8:47/M 
     12    Stacie Roy                        Meridian  MS          196    39   F       1 30-39               27:32.8      8:53/M 
     13    Max Sisson                        Meridian  MS          190    45   M       2 40-49               30:44.4      9:55/M 
     14    Trisha Butler                     Little Rock  MS       173    42   F       1 Top Fin             30:59.8     10:00/M 
     15    Polly Talley                      Bailey  MS            208    44   F       1 40-49               31:53.0     10:17/M 
     16    Jonathan Chappell                 Brandon  MS           177    39   M       2 30-39               32:47.5     10:35/M 
     17    Kylie Kay                         Meridian  MS          212    33   F       2 30-39               33:23.6     10:46/M 
     18    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          220    59   F       1 Top Fin             33:29.7     10:48/M 
     19    Presleigh Eakes                   Meridian  MS          218    12   F       1  0-14               36:18.1     11:43/M 
     20    Diane Donaldson                   Meridian  MS          185    58   F       1 50-59               36:50.5     11:53/M 
     21    Jennifer Chappell                 Brandon  MS           176    38   F       3 30-39               39:46.1     12:50/M 
     22    Kelsie Chisolm                    Little Rock  MS       216    27   F       1 20-29               45:02.0     14:32/M 
     23    Kristen Eakes                     Meridian  MS          217    34   F       4 30-39               55:38.8     17:57/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          198    48   F       1 Top Fin             29:39.4     14:50/M 
      2    Allyson Pouncey                   Hartselle  AL         188    29   F       2 Top Fin             33:15.9     16:38/M 
      3    Austin Watson                     Decatur  MS           194    12   M       1 Top Fin             34:46.1     17:23/M 
      4    Will McElhenney                   Collinsville  MS      169    16   M       2 Top Fin             34:55.1     17:28/M 
      5    Casey McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      207    42   M       3 Top Fin             34:58.0     17:29/M 
      6    Cathy Poole                       Collinsville  MS      219    66   F       3 Top Fin             36:35.5     18:18/M 
      7    Stephen Poole                     Meridian  MS          197    41   M       1  1-99               36:36.3     18:18/M 
      8    Brent Pouncey                     Meridian  MS          182    40   M       2  1-99               36:38.0     18:19/M 
      9    Heather Pouncey                   Meridian  MS          183    37   F       1  1-99               38:32.4     19:16/M 
     10    Amanda Walton2                    Lake  MS              221    37   F       2  1-99               39:22.3     19:41/M 
     11    Huellen Watson                    Decatur  MS           193    37   F       3  1-99               39:23.3     19:42/M 
     12    Kyle Watson                       Decatur  MS           192    38   M       3  1-99               39:26.7     19:43/M 
     13    Don Pouncey                       Hartselle  AL         189    67   M       4  1-99               39:52.7     19:56/M 
     14    Cythia Pouncey                    Enterprise  MS        181    66   F       4  1-99               43:21.0     21:41/M 
     15    Russell Williamson                Meridian  MS          175    36   M       5  1-99               43:56.9     21:58/M 
     16    Beverly Everett                   Meridian  MS          184    63   F       5  1-99               43:57.5     21:59/M 
     17    Hannah Cade                       Collinsville  MS      199    25   F       6  1-99               44:00.6     22:00/M 
     18    Curt Pouncey                      Enterprise  MS        180    68   M       6  1-99               45:28.9     22:44/M 
     19    Tiphanie McKinnion                Collinsville  MS      203    35   F       7  1-99               45:32.2     22:46/M 
     20    Alexis Remy                       Collinsville  MS      204    35   F       8  1-99               46:02.2     23:01/M 
     21    Tarra Hurst                       Collinsville  MS      205    35   F       9  1-99               46:02.7     23:01/M 



     22    Stephanie Mitchell                Collinsville  MS      206    35   F      10  1-99               48:28.2     24:14/M 
     23    Brandon Dewease                   Collinsville  MS      201    35   M       7  1-99               48:31.0     24:16/M 
     24    Erin Dewease                      Collinsville  MS      202    34   F      11  1-99               48:31.6     24:16/M 



War Pouncey 5K

Age Group Results
May 05, 2018

Results By Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Crystal Fitzgerald                Little Rock  MS       191   28        9        26:13.5      8:27/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trisha Butler                     Little Rock  MS       173   42       14        30:59.8     10:00/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          220   59       18        33:29.7     10:48/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Presleigh Eakes                   Meridian  MS          218   12       19        36:18.1     11:43/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hailey Talley                     Bailey  MS            200   17       10        27:00.0      8:43/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kelsie Chisolm                    Little Rock  MS       216   27       22        45:02.0     14:32/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stacie Roy                        Meridian  MS          196   39       12        27:32.8      8:53/M 
       2    Kylie Kay                         Meridian  MS          212   33       17        33:23.6     10:46/M 
       3    Jennifer Chappell                 Brandon  MS           176   38       21        39:46.1     12:50/M 
       4    Kristen Eakes                     Meridian  MS          217   34       23        55:38.8     17:57/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Polly Talley                      Bailey  MS            208   44       15        31:53.0     10:17/M

Female 50 to 59



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Diane Donaldson                   Meridian  MS          185   58       20        36:50.5     11:53/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Griffin Atkinson                  Collinsville  MS      170   15        1        20:45.4      6:42/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        209   48        3        21:09.5      6:49/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Luke Sanders                      Forest  MS            172   14        4        22:44.5      7:20/M 
       2    Josh Eakes                        Newburgh  IN          168   14        6        23:45.5      7:40/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Miller Rebeles                    Collinsville  MS      187   16        2        20:53.9      6:44/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jeremy Kidd                       Enterprise  MS        211   25        5        23:14.0      7:30/M 
       2    Jacob Cunningham                  Enterprise  MS        213   20        7        24:07.2      7:47/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS      214   38       11        27:14.8      8:47/M 
       2    Jonathan Chappell                 Brandon  MS           177   39       16        32:47.5     10:35/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brian May                         Collinsville  MS      215   43        8        24:56.1      8:03/M 
       2    Max Sisson                        Meridian  MS          190   45       13        30:44.4      9:55/M

2 Mile Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          198   48        1        29:39.4     14:50/M 
       2    Allyson Pouncey                   Hartselle  AL         188   29        2        33:15.9     16:38/M 
       3    Cathy Poole                       Collinsville  MS      219   66        6        36:35.5     18:18/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Heather Pouncey                   Meridian  MS          183   37        9        38:32.4     19:16/M 
       2    Amanda Walton2                    Lake  MS              221   37       10        39:22.3     19:41/M 
       3    Huellen Watson                    Decatur  MS           193   37       11        39:23.3     19:42/M 
       4    Cythia Pouncey                    Enterprise  MS        181   66       14        43:21.0     21:41/M 
       5    Beverly Everett                   Meridian  MS          184   63       16        43:57.5     21:59/M 
       6    Hannah Cade                       Collinsville  MS      199   25       17        44:00.6     22:00/M 
       7    Tiphanie McKinnion                Collinsville  MS      203   35       19        45:32.2     22:46/M 
       8    Alexis Remy                       Collinsville  MS      204   35       20        46:02.2     23:01/M 



       9    Tarra Hurst                       Collinsville  MS      205   35       21        46:02.7     23:01/M 
      10    Stephanie Mitchell                Collinsville  MS      206   35       22        48:28.2     24:14/M 
      11    Erin Dewease                      Collinsville  MS      202   34       24        48:31.6     24:16/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Austin Watson                     Decatur  MS           194   12        3        34:46.1     17:23/M 
       2    Will McElhenney                   Collinsville  MS      169   16        4        34:55.1     17:28/M 
       3    Casey McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      207   42        5        34:58.0     17:29/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stephen Poole                     Meridian  MS          197   41        7        36:36.3     18:18/M 
       2    Brent Pouncey                     Meridian  MS          182   40        8        36:38.0     18:19/M 
       3    Kyle Watson                       Decatur  MS           192   38       12        39:26.7     19:43/M 
       4    Don Pouncey                       Hartselle  AL         189   67       13        39:52.7     19:56/M 
       5    Russell Williamson                Meridian  MS          175   36       15        43:56.9     21:58/M 
       6    Curt Pouncey                      Enterprise  MS        180   68       18        45:28.9     22:44/M 
       7    Brandon Dewease                   Collinsville  MS      201   35       23        48:31.0     24:16/M


